
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Date Printed: Jun 24, 2024 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1440403

Solicitation Description: Addendum No 2 Networking Equip Refresh for Bldg 4 & Logan

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2024-06-21 13:30 SR 0210 ESR06212400000007922 1

VENDOR

VS0000045992
Sai Infotek Inc

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0210 ISC2400000015

Total Bid: 169642.7999999999883584678173065185546875Response Date: 2024-06-21 Response Time: 10:02:30

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch
(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48-Port Network 

Switch, or equal
36.00000 EA 3325.480000 119717.28

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: 5320-48P-8XE -- Desc-ExtremeSwitching 5320 48x10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX PoE+8x10G unpopulated SFP
+ MACSec capable 1x internal fixed PSU fans

Extended Description:
3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48-Port Network Switch, or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 3.1.2 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twinaxial 

Cable, or equal
36.00000 EA 69.360000 2496.96

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: 10304 -- Desc - Extreme 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ passive cable assembly 1m length.

Extended Description:
3.1.2 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twinaxial Cable, or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 3.1.3 Extreme Networks 10000BSX SFP 

Module, or equal
36.00000 EA 1043.830000 37577.88

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: 10302 -- Desc - Extreme 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module 1310nm SMF 10km link LC connector

Extended Description:
3.1.3 Extreme Networks 10000BSX SFP Module, or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 3.1.4 Extreme Networks 1000BSX SFP 

Module, or equal
36.00000 EA 259.150000 9329.40

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: 10051H -- Desc - Extreme 1000BASE-SX SFP MMF 220 550 meters LC connector Industrial Temp

Extended Description:
3.1.4 Extreme Networks 1000BSX SFP Module, or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 3.1.5 Extreme Networks Power Cord, or equal 36.00000 EA 14.480000 521.28

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: 10099 -- Desc - Extreme PWR CORDNEMA15ANEMA 5-15PC15ST
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Extended Description:
3.1.5 Extreme Networks Power Cord, or equal



VS0000045992

Sai Infotek Inc

295 Turnpike Rd, Apt 515

WestBorough

MA 01581U.S

Chris Wood

339-999-0505

99-1705414 06/21/2024



$3,325.48 $119,717.28

5320-48P-8XEExtreme

Extreme

$69.36 $2,496.96

10304



Extreme

Extreme

10302

$1,043.83 $37,577.88

10051H

$259.15 $9,329.40



Extreme 10099

$14.48 $521.28









Sai Infotek Inc

06/21/2024



VS0000045992

Sai Infotek Inc

295 Turnpike Rd, Apt 515

WestBorough

MA
01581U.S

Chris Wood

339-999-0505

99-1705414 06/21/2024



Extreme

Extreme

5320-48P-8XE

$3,325.48 $119,717.28

10304

$69.36 $2,496.96



Extreme

Extreme

10302

$1,043.83 $37,577.88

10051H

$259.15 $9,329.40



Extreme 10099

$14.48 $521.28











































Chris Wood

295 Turnpike Rd, Apt 515

339-999-0505

chris@saiinfotek.com

Sai Infotek Inc

Steve Johnson                       Manager            06/21/2024

339-999-0500

steve.johnson@saiinfotek.com
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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Info Technology

Proc Folder: 1440403 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: Addendum No 2 Networking Equip Refresh for Bldg 4 & Logan Addendum No 2 is issued to 

publish a copy of the vendor 
questions and answers and 
correction of error

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2024-06-12 2024-06-21     13:30 CRFQ     0210     ISC2400000015 3

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch
(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

VS0000045992

Sai Infotek Inc

295 Turnpike Rd, Apt 515

WestBorough

MA
01581U.S

Chris Wood

339-999-0505

99-1705414 06/21/2024
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Addendum No 2 is issued for the following reasons:

1) To publish a copy of the vendor's questions with Agency response.

2) To correct an error

--no other changes--.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR

908 BULLITT ST

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48-Port Network 

Switch, or equal
36.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48-Port Network Switch, or equal

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR

908 BULLITT ST

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
2 3.1.2 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twinaxial 

Cable, or equal
36.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.2 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twinaxial Cable, or equal

5320-48P-8XEExtreme

Extreme

$3,325.48 $119,717.28

10304

$69.36 $2,496.96
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR

908 BULLITT ST

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
3 3.1.3 Extreme Networks 10000BSX SFP 

Module, or equal
36.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.3 Extreme Networks 10000BSX SFP Module, or equal

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR

908 BULLITT ST

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
4 3.1.4 Extreme Networks 1000BSX SFP 

Module, or equal
36.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.4 Extreme Networks 1000BSX SFP Module, or equal

Extreme

Extreme

10302

$1,043.83 $37,577.88

10051H

$259.15 $9,329.40



Date Printed: Jun 12, 2024 Page: 4 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR

908 BULLITT ST

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
5 3.1.5 Extreme Networks Power Cord, or equal 36.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.5 Extreme Networks Power Cord, or equal

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Questions are due by 3:00 p.m. 2024-06-11

Extreme 10099

$14.48 $521.28



Document Phase Document Description Page 
5

ISC2400000015 Final Addendum No 2 Networking Equip 
Refresh for Bldg 4 & Logan



                                                                                                                                      Quotation 

Sai Infotek Inc    Date: 06/21/2024  
Minority and Woman Owned Small Business  
295 Turnpike Rd, Apt 515 West Borough, MA 01581 
 

WOSB M/WBE                            SBE 
FEIN: 99-1705414     DUNS: 128776763       CAGE: 9V6W7         SAM Registered 
 

 
To 
Department Of Administration 
Office Of Technology 
908 Bullitt St 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Toby L Welch 
Phone: (304) 558-8802 
Email: toby.l.welch@wv.gov  

From 
Sai Infotek Inc  
Steve Johnson 
Manager 
Phone: (339) 999-0500 
Email: Steve.johnson@saiinfotek.com 

 

Sno Part#: Description Qty Unit Price Ext Price 
      

1 5320-48P-
8XE 

ExtremeSwitching 5320 
48x10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX PoE+ 
8x10G unpopulated SFP+ MACSec 
capable 1x internal fixed PSU fans 

36 $3,325.48 $119,717.28 

2 10304 Extreme 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ 
passive cable assembly 1m length. 

36 $69.36 $2,496.96 

3 10302 Extreme 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ 
module 1310nm SMF 10km link LC 
connector 

36 $1,043.83 $37,577.88 

4 10051H Extreme 1000BASE-SX SFP MMF 220 
550 meters LC connector Industrial 
Temp 

36 $259.15 $9,329.40 

5 10099 Extreme PWR CORDNEMA15ANEMA 
5-15PC15ST 

36 $14.48 $521.28 

      
    Sub Total $169,642.80 
    Tax  
    Total $169,642.80 
 

 

Sai Infotek Inc Quote SJQ00018 Solicitation Number:  CRFQ-0210-
ISC2400000015-3 



                                                                                                                                      Quotation 

Comments: 

 FOB - (Destination). 
 Payment Terms: Net 30. 
 Estimated delivery is within 30 business days ARO. 
 All items quoted are brand new and factory sealed.  
 Standard manufacturer warranty. 
 Quote Validity – 07/20/2024. 

If you have any questions, or need any changes in the configurations, please contact me. 
 

 

Thanks  
Steve Johnson 
Manager 
Sai Infotek Inc 
Phone: +1 339-999-0500 
Email: Steve.johnson@saiinfotek.com II Website: www.saiinfotek.com 



ExtremeSwitching 5320 48x10/100/1000BASET 
FDX/HDX PoE+ 8x10G unpopulated SFP+ MACSec 

capable 1x internal fixed PSU fans 
Mfr. P/N: 5320-48P-8XE  

 

DescripƟon 

ExtremeSwitching 5320 48x10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX PoE+ 8x10G unpopulated SFP+ 
MACSec capable 1x internal fixed PSU fans 

Specifications 
Primary Information   

Network Device Type: Switch 
Model: 5320-48P-8XE 

Form Factor: 1RU 
Connectivity Technology: Wired 

Data Transfer Rate: 10 Gbps 
Networking / Ports Qty: 59 

Data Link Protocol: Gigabit Ethernet 
Processor / Type: None Processor 

RAM / Total Installed Size: None GB 
Flash Memory / Installed Size: None GB 

Networking Compliant 
Standards: 

IEEE 802.3ab,IEEE 802.3at,IEEE 802.3ae,IEEE 
802.3az 

Power / Device Type: Power Supply 



Media Layer Supported: Layer 3 
Max Power Consumption: 924 Watt 

Features: 
40Gb per unit stacking of up to eight switches. 
Secure link encryption with MACsec across both 
access and uplink ports. 

Network   
Power Over Ethernet (PoE) 

Support: 
Yes 

PoE Power Consumption: 740W 
MAC Address Table Size: 32000 

Remote Management Protocol: IPv6; IPv4 
10/100/1000BASE-T Ports: 48 

SFP+ Ports: 8 

Interfaces: 

48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T 802.3at (30W) ports, 8 x 
1/10Gb SFP+ uplink ports (includes 2 x Stacking 
ports), 1 x Serial console port (RJ-45), 1 x USB A 
ports for management or external USB flash, 1 x 
USB Micro-B console port 

Interfaces / Ports   

Interfaces: 

48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T 802.3at (30W) ports, 8 x 
1/10Gb SFP+ uplink ports (includes 2 x Stacking 
ports), 1 x Serial console port (RJ-45), 1 x USB A 
ports for management or external USB flash, 1 x 
USB Micro-B console port 

10/100/1000BASE-T Ports: 48 
SFP+ Ports: 8 

Dimensions&Miscellaneous   
Width: 17.3 Inch 
Depth: 13 Inch 
Height: 1.7 Inch 

Weight: 5 Kg 
Special Feature   

Min Operating Temperature: 0 Celsius 
Max Operating Temperature: 50 Celsius 

Min Storage Temperature: -40 Celsius 
Max Storage Temperature: 70 Celsius 

COO: TAIWAN 
TAA compliance: Yes 

UNSPSC Code   
UNSPSC Code: 43222612 



Extreme Networks Ethernet 10GBase-CR cable - 3.3 ft 
Mfr. P/N: 10304  

 

DescripƟon 

Extreme Networks - Ethernet 10GBase-CR cable - SFP+ (M) to SFP+ (M) - 3.3 ft - for 
ExtremeCloud E3120 

Specifications 
Primary Information   

Product Description: 
Extreme Networks Ethernet 10GBase-CR 
cable - 3.3 ft 

Type: Ethernet 10GBase-CR cable 
Length: 3.3 ft 

Connector: SFP+ - male 
Connector (Second End): SFP+ - male 

Designed For: ExtremeCloud E3120 
General   

Network Cable Type: Ethernet 10GBase-CR cable 
Length: 3.3 ft 

Connectivity   
Connector: SFP+ - male 

Connector (Second End): SFP+ - male 
Compatibility Information   

Designed For: Extreme Networks ExtremeCloud E3120 
Special Feature   

COO: CHINA 
TAA compliance: No 

UNSPSC Code   
UNSPSC Code: 26121609 



Extreme Networks - SFP+ transceiver module - 10 GigE 
Mfr. P/N: 10302  

 

DescripƟon 

Extreme Networks - SFP+ transceiver module - 10 GigE - 10GBase-LR - LC single-mode - up to 
6.2 miles - 1310 nm - for P/N: X695-48Y-8C-DC-R 

Specifications 
Primary Information   

Product Description: 
Extreme Networks - SFP+ transceiver 
module - 10 GigE 

Device Type: 
SFP+ transceiver module - LC single-
mode 

Form Factor: Plug-in module 
Cabling Type: 10GBase-LR 

Data Transfer Rate: 10 Gbps 
Optical Wave Length: 1310 nm 

Data Link Protocol: 10 GigE 
Max Transfer Distance: 6.2 miles 

Dimensions (WxDxH): 0.5 in x 2.7 in x 0.5 in 
Weight: 0.89 oz 

Designed For: P/N: X695-48Y-8C-DC-R 
General   

Device Type: SFP+ transceiver module 
Form Factor: Plug-in module 

Networking   



Connectivity Technology: Wired 
Cabling Type: 10GBase-LR 

Data Link Protocol: 10 GigE 
Data Transfer Rate: 10 Gbps 

Optical Wave Length: 1310 nm 
Max Transfer Distance: 6.2 miles 

Expansion / Connectivity   

Interfaces: 
1 x Ethernet 10GBase-LR - LC single-
mode 

Compatible Slots: 1 x SFP+ 
Miscellaneous   

MTBF: 3,921,568 hours 

Compliant Standards: 

cUL, IEC 61000-4-11, IEC 61000-4-2, IEC 
61000-4-3, IEC 61000-4-4, IEC 61000-4-
5, IEC 61000-4-6, UL 60950, EN 61000-
4-4, EN 61000-4-2, EN 61000-4-3, EN 
61000-4-6, EMC, EN 61000-4-5, EN 
61000-4-11, FCC CFR47 Part 15, WEEE, 
CSA C22.2 No. 60950 Third Edition, 
RoHS, EN55024 Class A, CDRH, China 
RoHS, EN 300 386 V1.4.1, EMC 
2004/108/EC, LVD 2006/95/EC, 
EN60950-1:2001, AS/NZS CISPR22:2006 
Class A, EN55022:2006 Class A 

Dimensions & Weight   
Width: 0.5 in 
Depth: 2.7 in 
Height: 0.5 in 

Weight: 0.89 oz 
Environmental Parameters   

Min Operating Temperature: 32 °F 
Max Operating Temperature: 104 °F 

Humidity Range Operating: 10 - 93% (non-condensing) 
Compatibility Information   

Designed For: P/N: X695-48Y-8C-DC-R 
Special Feature   

COO: CHINA 
TAA compliance: No 

UNSPSC Code   
UNSPSC Code: 43222608 



Extreme Networks Industrial Temperature - SFP (mini-
GBIC) transceiver module - 1GbE 

Mfr. P/N: 10051H  

 

DescripƟon 

Extreme Networks Industrial Temperature - SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module - GigE - 
1000Base-SX / LC multi-mode - up to 1800 ft - for P/N: X695-48Y-8C-DC-R 

Specifications 
Primary Information   

Product Description: 
Extreme Networks Industrial 
Temperature - SFP (mini-GBIC) 
transceiver module - 1GbE 

Device Type: 
SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module / 
LC multi-mode 

Form Factor: Plug-in module 
Cabling Type: 1000Base-SX 

Data Transfer Rate: 1 Gbps 
Data Link Protocol: 1GbE 

Max Transfer Distance: 1800 ft 
Designed For: P/N: X695-48Y-8C-DC-R 

General   



Device Type: SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module 
Form Factor: Plug-in module 

Networking   
Connectivity Technology: Wired 

Cabling Type: 1000Base-SX 
Data Link Protocol: 1GbE 
Data Transfer Rate: 1 Gbps 

Max Transfer Distance: 1800 ft 
Expansion / Connectivity   

Interfaces: 
1 x Ethernet 1000Base-SX - LC multi-
mode female 

Compatibility Information   
Designed For: P/N: X695-48Y-8C-DC-R 

Special Feature   
COO: CHINA 

TAA compliance: No 
UNSPSC Code   

UNSPSC Code: 43222608 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Extreme Networks - power cable - NEMA 5-15 to IEC 
60320 C15 

Mfr. P/N: 10099  

 

DescripƟon 

Extreme Networks - Power cable - NEMA 5-15 (M) to IEC 60320 C15 - 13 A - United States 

Specifications 
Primary Information   

Product Description: 
Extreme Networks - power cable - 
NEMA 5-15 to IEC 60320 C15 

Type: Power cable 
Localization: United States 

Connector: Power NEMA 5-15 - male 
Connector (Second End): Power IEC 60320 C15 

Rated Current: 13 A 
General   

Type: Power cable 
Rated Current: 13 A 

Localization: United States 
Connectivity   

Connector: Power NEMA 5-15 - male 
Connector (Second End): Power IEC 60320 C15 

Special Feature   
COO: CHINA 

TAA compliance: No 
UNSPSC Code   

UNSPSC Code: 26121629 
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